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Weekend Mass Times
1st & 3rd weekend of the Month

1st Saturday: Warrack
3rd Saturday :Beulah

1st Sunday: Hopetoun
Beulah

3rd Sunday: Hopetoun
Beulah

6.30pm
7.00pm

900am
10.30am

9.00am
10.30am

2nd & 4th weekend of the Month

Saturday Minyip
Sunday Warrack
Nhill

6.00pm
8.30am
10.30am

Sunday 8th May

Feast of the Ascension

Our Diocesan Community

St Mary’ s Parish Warracknabeal

Parish Priest Fr Neville Stanislaus.

11 Lyle Street Warracknabeal, 53941062
Parish Secretary,

Cath Bellis—stmpcw@gmail.com,
0434086534

St Mary’s Primary School,

Principal, Joy Quarrell, 53982001

St Joseph’s Hopetoun. P.O Box 141
Parish Secretary, Jacki Hogan 50833566
St Joseph’s Primary School.

Principal, Cynthia Maiden, 50833296

St Patrick’s Nhill, 33 Leahy Street, Nhill.
Contact Ann Munro—53929272

St Patrick's Primary School.

Principal, Kathryn Bendall, 53911575

St Mary’s Rainbow

Contact Kath White, 53957261

St Augustine’s Beulah

Contact Brendan Naylor, 50837242

St Patrick’s Minyip

Contact Margret Murphy, 53857479

Beulah Sunday

Minyip Sunday
Kaniva Sunday
Nhill Sunday

Hopetoun Sunday
Rainbow Sunday

Warrack Sunday

Lay Led Assemblies are held when no Mass is

Scheduled

9.
9.
9.
9.
10.00am
9.
10.30am

00am
30am
30am
00am

00am

Mass Count
Mass Count began last Sunday and will run for the four weeks of
May.

Project Compassion

Mass -Next Weekend
LLA at 10.30 am

Welcome to Fr James Kerr who is celebrating Mass with us this morning.

The current issue of the magazine is at the back of the church.
Please take a copy home with you today..

Thank you for your generosity towards the Easter Dues. This
collection realized $230.00.

Bishop Paul Bird invites priests
and people to join him at the

=k Ccathedral on Monday May 16 at
j 12:05 pm to celebrate a

g ! Memorial Mass for Bishop
Y Ronald Mulkearns.”

Thank you for your support towards this project during Lent. The school collected $135.00 and the Parish $175.00.

Pray for our Sick
Lourdes Stanislaus

Marj Parker
Una Bartlett

Prayer For Rain

have our being.

our Lord,
AMEN

Loving God, maker of all things
and protector of your people.
In you we live and move and

In your mercy come to our aid,
bless this land with rain.
We ask this through Christ,

Honouring our Mothers on Mother’'s Day—A Christian Reflection—Catholics Online

For those whose mothers and grandmothers are still alive - cherish them today. Hug and kiss them.
Honor them. Thank them. For those whose mothers have gone home to the Lord, remember them.

For all who bear the name Christian, the name of our eternal family, let us also honor the Mother of the
Lord today. Her maternal care for Jesus still embraces all those who are joined to Him, as members of
His Body, by that great new birth of Baptism.

Finally, let us ask the Lord to open our eyes, and our hearts, to come to more fully understand the great
mystery and gift of the Church as our Mother. Let us live our lives as Christians, by living in the heart of
Mother Church, for the sake of the world into which we are sent to bear the Good News.

This Weekend’s Roster—May 8

Nhill Reader & Eucharistic | Offertory Monthly Counter | Cleaner

Prayers Minister Procession | Collector
MASS C Kennedy | A Munro M Jones J Millington | J Kennedy | K Clohesy &
-10:30am | Dart

Next Weekend’s Roster—May 15
Nhill Lay Lead- |Reader & Eucharistic | Monthly Counter Cleaner
ers Prayers Minister Collector

LLA - K Clohesy & | M Millington | C Kennedy J Millington | E Cameron | K Clohesy &
10:30am || Dart | Dart
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https://www.google.com.au/search?q=clipart+for+feast+of+the+ascension&biw=1366&bih=553&tbm=isch&imgil=pNoUpoQlhgyzVM%253A%253BH8JtFMmd13FtOM%253Bhttp%25253A%25252F%25252Fcliparts.co%25252Fblack-and-white-images-of-jesus&source=iu&pf=m&fir=pNoUpoQlhgyzVM%
http://www.google.com.au/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjBwsTa6sfMAhWk26YKHdtgA2EQjRwIBw&url=http%3A%2F%2Flogos.co%2Fdesign%2Froyalty-free-clip-art-vector-of-a-black-and-white-rose-logo-by-seamartini-graphics-7993&ps

